502481274 09/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy James Parker	09/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	10200 Bellaire Boulevard	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1357638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147581550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-758-1500 Phone:

Email: shernandez@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Hilton Address Line 1: 2550 M STREET, NW Address Line 2: PATTON BOGGS LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025320.0137PTWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Hilton
Signature:	/Robert C. Hilton/
Date:	09/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=0137PTWO_POA_executed#page1.tif source=0137PTWO_POA_executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031160 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Timothy James Parker, having an address of 82 East Coldbrook Circle, The Woodlands, Texas 77381, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "LWD RESISTIVITY IMAGING TOOL WITH ADJUSTABLE SENSOR PADS", shown and described in an International Patent Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on August 30, 2013, and assigned International Application No. PCT/US13/57638 (the "Application"); and,

WHEREAS, Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a correspondence address at 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77072, US, ("Halliburton"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Application and any patents which may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I agree to assign and hereby assign to Halliburton for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Application, and in and to any and all patent applications in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may claim priority to said Application or which may be directed to said inventions, said patent applications including without limitation any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial models, and designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said patents. I hereby transfer and convey to Halliburton any right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Halliburton, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any other patent-issuing authority in the United States or any other country, to issue said patents to Halliburton.

PATENT REEL: 031160 FRAME: 0440

IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I execute this assign	ment on the date set forth below my name.
		Timothy James Parker
	ann.	
THE STATE OF:	Texas Harris	§ &
COUNTY OF:	1 ((4) 1 1 2	3
·		ntified individual and acknowledged that the
foregoing assignment to	be his voluntary act and deed	l on the <u>3</u> day of <u>September</u>
2013.		
		-1. SANU
	Notary Public:	CQUOX 744492
	State of:	4442
	My commission expires:	12-06-2015
		\$ 2011 IIUQ I ASSGST
		HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
		1 12-08-2016

4816-2836-7381

RECORDED: 09/03/2013

PATENT REEL: 031160 FRAME: 0441